SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

[4

RS Lo - VS K - SR -
NO.s72 ¢ ED NO. /%~  JD DATE/TIME OF SALE. /v,
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. §.4. o
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ .

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES $.17.’.50 |
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $

POSTING HANDBIL.L $15.00

CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00

SHERIFF'S DEED $35.00

TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00

DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00

COPIES $§ -

NOTARY $ L )
TOTAL ¥*##xF%xskddonkickindkrss ¢ N L,

WEB POSTING $150.00

PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ -

SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 o
TOTAL *##% kst dtodoncdodobbdokhks § - o

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00

RECORDER OF DEEDS $

TOTAL *¥**#ktshkdcrkdkkkhrsiors & § -

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWTP & COUNTY 20 $

SCHOOL, DIST. 20 $

DELINQUENT 20 $ .
TOTAL *###dsksskstshohoicknkdrsd ¢ . o

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE;

SEWER 20§
WATER 20 %
TOTAL Hokdk ik koo ok ko koo sk $
SURCHARGE FEF (DSTE) $
MISC. $
$

TOTAL *¥k*drdkddokdkkhdhrmioksk $

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

(€] ,/--'-’, FAKO Pl VS. £ 154 /L&--rria- > idteel) Nernk
NO._///~/0  ED NO.j¥So-o% ID DATE/TIME OF SALE{YeC 3 1900
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERV]CE PER DEF. $ 55,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 6,50

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ /2,00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFT’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $_9.50
NOTARY $ /500 . -
TOT AT % sk ok skeok sk s o ok sk ke sk o ook $ ‘R, ';5{_}', 5 O
WEB POSTING $150 00 ,
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. § SNL S
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES %@Q- o
TOTAL ##%rikksirdpaknesssrss ¢ /)77 fc.;
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ S 9500 L
. TOTAL *#*rssnsrshsrrstshssss § AN .

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 __ h)

SCHOOL DIST. 20 $

DELINQUENT 20 $ 500

TOTAL e ofe e ok ok sk ok 3k she ok she e sle e e ok o o ole ol e ok $ § UO

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20§
WATER 20 %
TOTAL LR EEEEEEEELELET R E Y $ e TR
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) § A0
MISC. $
$

TOTAL #¥*# kb sksokkkkdohsopokaonsk ¢ . 7

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)

§ 2037, 3



EDWARD D. CONWAY -~
MARGARET GAIRG
LISA L WALLACE «r
BDEBQRAR K. CURRAN +.

LAURA H.G. O'SULLIVAN =

GAYL C. SPIVAK =+

ANDREW L MARKOWITZ -

HEIDI R SPIVAK «
SCOTI T, TAGGART -
MARISA J, COMEN -
JASON BROOKS +

ERIN M, BRADY .

KEVIN T. MeQUAILL -
ALEXANDRA |, GARCUA -
CORRIN DEMENT

ABBY K. MOYNIHAN v
CATHERINE WELKIER *2°
ANTOINETTE N. MOORE -»
CHRISTINE GRAHAM »

PR Y Y e UL VL Y AV Py

PLILADELPHIA, PA 1910%
(215} 790-1010
FAX (215) 7901274

January 28, 2011

P T TAYF N IT AL STTL TH IR
WESTHMONT, NI 03768
{K56) B54-7080
FAX ‘356) 8587020

SUITF 459
145 HUCAUENOT STREET
NEW ROCHELLE, NY | 080¢
{9147-626-8900
GENERAL FAX (9147 836-8941
MEDIATION ONLY FAX (514) 819-5505
Also servicing Connecticn

SUITT 100
2101 SANDY SFRING ROAD
ILAUREL, MD 20707
(3013 8503301
FAX 120114901 568
Alse serviving e Disiri o' Colunbia

MELISSA A SPOSATO »
o wown vl cmn Far Huesabing Wk,
SUITE 204
4021 LN/VERSITY DRIVE
FAIRFAX, VA 22000
(866} 656-0379

Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Mam Strect
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17813

Re; Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as Trustee for Option One Mortgage Loan Trust 2006-2 Asset-Backed Certificat
Vs,
Lisa Young and Darrell S. Morris
Columbia County, Court of Common Pieas, No. 2008-CV-1450-MF
Premises: 415 Whites Church Road, Bluiomsburz, Penngylvania 17815
Dear Sheriff:

As you know, the above-captioned mat ot is currently scheduled for the February 9, 2011 Sheriff's Sale. |
am requesting at this time that you stay this sale. Foreclosure placed on held. No monies received,

in addition, rleasc retum the Writ to the Prothonotary and forward any refund due my client,

As aclmowledgment of this stay, I would appreciate your signing or time-stamping a copy of this letter and
faxing the sume to my attention. Thank you for -'our cooperation.

Very truty yours,

?&Qjoﬂ»g QQA*(%
Panjola Alikaj
Legal Assistant

/pa
SENT VIA FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL--NUMBER 5'}'0-389-5625
SHERIFF'S OFFICE-RECEIVED BY:

SIGNATURE DATE

This is a communication from a debt collector,
This letter may be an attempt to collect a dzbt und any information obrained will he uved fur thar purpose.



TERRENCE J. McCABE -
MARC 5. WEISBERG =
EDWARDY D. CONWAY =
MARGARET GAIRD -»

LiSA L. WALLACE ..+
DEBORAH K. CURRANs.
LAIRA B.G, O'STLLIVAN =
GAYL . SPIVAK m

FRAMK, DURIN -

ANDREW |, MARKOW([TZ -+
tIEIDT K. SPIVAK -

SCOTT T. TAGGART +
MARTSA J. COHEN -

KATHERINE D, SANTANCHN{

JASON BROOKS ¢

FAITB MIROS o

ERIN M. BRADY ..

KEVIN T, McQUAN, -
RABIHAH SCOTT 24
ALEXANDRAT. GARCLA »
CORRIN DEMENY

ABBY K. MOYNIHAN ...
CATHLEEN WELKER ‘2"
ANTOINETTE M. MOORE -..
CHRISTINE GRAMAM »

See www, nwe-brw, goim (br Iorming gy,

12/01/2010 16:51 FAX 213 780 5990 MWC

LAW OFFICES

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.
SUITE 2080
12 SOUTH BROA[ STREET
PHILADRIPHIA, PA 19109
2153 7901616
FAX (215) 790-1274

December 1, 2010

Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Re: Wells Farga Bank, N.A.

Asset-Backed Certificat

VS,

Lisa Young and Darrell 8. Moiris

Columbia County, Court of Comnron Pleas, No. 2008
Premiscs: 416 Whites Church Road, Bloomsburg,

Dear Sherifl

As you know,
Sheriff's Sale. I am n
Sherift's Sale.

Asacknowledgment of this postponzment, T would appreciate your si
a copy of this letter and faxing the same to

/pa

the above-captioned matter is currenti
cquesting at this time that you postpo

Very truly yours,

-CV-1450-MF
Pennsylvania 17815

my attention. Thank you for yo

ooz 002

SUITE 303
2i6 HADDON AVENUE
WESTMONT, NJ 0%108
{856} B58-104n
FAX (256} 853-7020

SUTTE 499
143 HUGUENOT STREET
NiEW ROCHELLE, NY 1080]
(014)-636-8900
GENERAL FAX (914) 636901
MEDIATION ONLY FAX (914) 819.5505
Alse servicing Conmecticul

SUITE 100
2101 SANDY SPRING ROAD
LAUREL, MD 20707
(304) 490.3367
FANX (301) 450-1 564
Also servicing the Districy of Columbia

SUITE 20)
402) UNIVERSITY DRIVE
FAIRFAX, VA 22030
(366) 656-0379

» a5 Trustee for Option One Mortgage Loan Trust 2006-2

y scheduled for the December 83,2010
ne this matter to the February 9, 2011

gning or time-stamping
ur cooperation.

%ﬂjola \q“%

Panjola Alikaj
Legal Assistant

SENT VIA FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL--NUMBER 570-389-5625
SHERIFF'S OFFICE-RECEIVED BY:

SIGNATURE

This letter may be an attempt

DATE

This is a communication from a debt collector.

to collecr & debt and any ‘information obtained will be used for that purpose.



001/002

12/01-2010 16:51 FAX 215 790 5900 MWC
facsimile
s S
to: Sheriff of Columbia County
fax #: 570-389-5625
re; Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as Trustee for Option One Mortgage Loan Trust 2006-2
Asset-Facked Certificat
Vs,

Lisa Ycung and Darrell §. Mecrrs
date December 1, 2010
pages: 2

Please see the attached letier requesting that you postpone the Sheriff’s Sale scheduled in the
above-captioned matter.

From the degk of...

PANJOLA ALIKAJ

LEGAL ASSISTANT

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, B.C.
123 S. BROAD STREET, SUITE 2080
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19109

215-790-1010
Fax: 215-790-1274



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

éb(/;'ifS ,-f‘:qrjo .5"34?;(53{" VS Zf'._'fi? ;{t‘f}U;\rj e ik :'{’f'_f; YRR
NO. -0 ED NO. /Y505 n
DATE/TIME OF SALE: )€ 5 90
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) 3
POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID §

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT  §

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $
PURCHASER(S);

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: $
LESS DEPOSIT: $
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS $




TERRENCE J. McCABE***
MARC S WEISBERG™
EDWARD I, CONWAY ~
MARGARET GAIRO -

LISA L WALLACE++
DEBORAW K. CURRANz.
LAURA H.G. O'SULLIVAN:a
GAYL C. SPIWVAK*:
FRAMK DORIN -~
ANDREW L, MARKOW/[Z -
HEIDI R, SPIVAK*

SCOTT TAGGARTY
MARISA COHEN*
KATHERINE SANTANGINIA
JASON BROOKS +

FAITH MIROS

ERIN BRADY ..

KEVIN T MCQUAIL ~
RABIHAH SCOTT..
ALEXANDRA T, GARGIA®
CORRIN DEMENT*

ABBY K, MOYNIHAM -.
CATHLEEN WELKER

Soe s, mve-lew. B0 m fat Heonmng kay.

LAW OFFICES

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SUITE 2080
123 SOUTH BROAD STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19109
(215) 790-1010
FAX (215) 790-1274

October 25, 2010

SINTE 203
2168 HADDON AVENUE
WESTMONT, NJ 08108
{858) 8587080
FAX (858) 858-7020

BUITE 488
t45 HUGUENOT STREEY
NEW ROCHELLE, NY 10801
(914-6356-3900
GENERAL FAX {914} 838-8304
MEDJATION QNLY Fax {814) B19-5505
Alap servicing Connectout

SUITE 100
8101 5ANDY SPRING ROAD
LAUREL, MD 20707
(30 1) 480-3361
FAX (301} 191.] 565
Also servicing the Dhstriet of Colurnbin

SUITE 201
4021 UNJVERSITY DRIVE
FAJRFAX, VA 22030
(866} 856-0378

Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouyse

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Re: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as Trustee for Option One Mortga;ye Loan Trust 2006-2 Asset-Backed Certificar
vs.
Lisa Young and Darrell S. Morris
Columbia County, Court of Cominon Pleas, No, 2008-CV-1450-MF
Premuses: 416 Whites Church Road, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Dear Sheriff

As you know, the above-captioned marer js currently scheduled for the October 27, 20910 Sheriffs Sale. | am
requesting at this time that you postpone this matter to the December 8, 2610 Sheriffs Sale,

As acknowledgment of this posiponement, 1 would appreciate your signing or time-stamping a copy of this Tetter
and faxing the same to my attention. Thank you for your cooperation

Very truly yours,

Sadie Holland
Legal Assistant

/sh
SENT VIA FACSIMILE TRANS MTTTAL-NUMBER 570-389-5¢25
SHERIF§#'S OFFICE-RECEIVED BY:

SIGNATURE DATE

This is a communication from a debt collecror
This letter may be an attempt to collect a debt and any informaticn obtained will be used for tha purgose.

Y2 9T D10z /S2/07
E00/200F JMN 0B8S 0BL STE XVvd



facsimile

TRANSMITTAL

to: Sheriff of Columbia County

fax #: 570-389-5625

re: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as Trustee for Optior. One Mortgage Loan Trust 2006-2
Asset-Backed Certificat
vs.

Lisa Young and Darrell 8. Morris
date  October 25,2010
pages: 2

Please see the attached letter requesting that you postpone the Sheriff's Sale scheduled in the
above-captioned matter.

From the desk of...

SADIE HOLLAND

LEGAL ASSISTANT

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.
123 S BROAD STREET, SUITE 2080
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19109

215-790-1010
Fax: 215-780-1274

Z00/T00 B JMR 0865 06L STe XVA ¥Z:9T 0T0ZT/ST-0T



Scarch
CRITEREA

Field
DocRéf#

RESUHLTS

Tranzs # Ship To ID  ConsMame

31240 31240
31241 31241
31242 31242
31243 31243
31244 31244
31245 31245
31246 31246
31247 31247
31248 31248
31249 31249
31250 €oP
31251 FAIR
31252 SBA
31253 IR5

Records: 1 - 14 of 14

Page 1 of 1
Beginning Value Ending value And/Or
111ED2010% o :

2 To |

% To |

_ T

e i
Shipper  DocRef $  Ship Date  Carrier  Tv
-SECAPITAEMEORTGAGE SERVICESINT. Sheriff 111ED2010 8/2/2010 POST 91;
GE CAPITAL MORTGAGE SERVICES, INC. Sheriff 111ED2010 8/2/2010  POST 15
COMMONWEALTH OF PA Sheriff ~ 111ED2010 8/2/2010  POST 91"
COMMONWEALTH-OF PA Sheriff 111ED2010 8/2/2010  POST 515
~COMMOMAEA O Pie— Sheriff 111ED2010 8/2/2010  POST 91;
“BEFF-OFPUBTIC-WELTARE— Sheriff 111ED2010 8/2/2010  POST 91;
HEA-EAOATTY FOR MIDDLE DISTRICT  Sheriff 111ED2010 8/2/2010  POST 91;
UPIFED-STATES UF AMERTCA— Sheriff 111EDH201Q 8/2/2010  POST 91;
~HEA-CLO ATTY GENERAT Sheriff 111ED2010 8/2/2010  POST 91;
; er ATTY GENERAL Sheriff 111ED2010 8/2/2010  POST 91;
COMMONWEALTH-OF PENNSYLVANIA  Sheriff  111ED2010 8/2/2010 POST  91i;
AOFEICE OF -FrbcbER— Sheriff 111ED2010 8/2/2010  POST 91;
<5 Srrett-Business-Adrmistratien— Sheriff 111ED2010 8/2/2010 POST. 91;
ANFERNAT-REMENUE SERVICE~——- Sheriff 111ED2010 8/2/2010  POST a1;

http://shoretel/eQuest/PowerSearch.asp?Search=general&&Module=SHIP& Form=&AutoS... 10/25/2010



USPS Signature Print Page 1 of 1

’:':» UNITED STATES

Date Produced: 08/09/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mait™ item number 7192 4291 0010
G000 3472. Qur records indicate that this item was delivered on 08/06/2010 at 10:42 a.m. in
SAN FRANCISCO, CA, 94104. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided

below.

_______ o | } -

Signature of Recipient: o] . s onr:

/@(j PO

- - _ _ _

2

. M N ATAL o

Address of Recipient; ry '
“iAr0 UondDmsets

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. if you require additional
assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not vatidated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service. Itis solely for customier use.

http://shoretel/eQuest/ShipmentProcessing/ShipPODPrint. ASP?podfile=..//Temp//917192... 10/25/2010



USPS Signature Print Page 1 of 1

........ e B T T e e o M Y St o A5 K. e Al o oottt e

el POSTAL SERVICE.

P UNITED STATES

Date Produced: 08/09/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7192 4291 0010
0000 3502. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 08/06/2010 at 12:57 pom.in

Ei—:!LADELPH!A, PA, 19107. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided
alow.

LA TN Y WL

Signature of Recipient: ;': | /‘IJ; 3
:(_ rA 44 és—-—-—‘ 15

Address of Recipient: v /7/ D" 7\7: g ﬁ\ %‘;

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional
assistance, piease contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service. 1t is solely for customer use.

http://shoretel/eQuest/ShipmentProcessing/ShipPODPrint. ASP?podfile=..//T emp//917192... 10/25/2010



USPS Signature Print Page 1 of 1

et Gt T e i e S i T B SRR . B S e

=] pvreD states

Date Produced: 08/09/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7192 4291 0010
0000 3519. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 08/05/2010 at 09:56 a.m. in
HARRISBURG, PA, 17107. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided belov

Signature of Recipient;

Address of Recipient.

- Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. i you require additional
assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service. It is solely for customer use.

http:z’f’shoreteh’eQuest;’ShipmentProcessing!ShipPODPrint.ASP?podﬁleZ..ﬁTcmpH‘)17192... 10/25/2010



USPS Signature Print Page 1 of 1

Bd rostat service .

Date Produced: 08/09/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7192 4291 0010
0000 3526. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 08/05/2010 at 07:15 a.m. in
HARRISBURG, PA, 17107. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided belov

PR R
Signature of Recipient: wﬂén EraE e N
- — _,'{ ,\'J B H
Ay { e G
e S ‘
Address of Recipient: NN ]
e :.ﬂ; ;;; .

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. if you require additional
assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
Stales Postal Service. 1t is solely for customer use.

http://shoretel/eQuest/ShipmentProcessing/ShipPODPrint. ASP?podfile=..//Temp//917192... 10/25/2010



USPS Signature Print Page 1 of 1

| UNITEDSTATES
POSTAL SERVICE .

Date Produced: 08/16/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7182 4291 0010
G000 3533. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 08/11/2010 at 08:47 a.m. in
SCRANTON, PA, 18503. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

+

Deitvery Section
Signature of Recipient: Q"_/Q,Q:A.)/L\
£ f%}/a sk |
Bl Bl il
Address of Recipient: ey

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional
assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

[Inited States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service. It is solely for customer use.

http://shoretel/eQuest/ShipmentProcessing/ShipPODPrint. ASP?podfile=..//Temp//917192... 10/25/2010



USPS Signature Print Page 1 of 1

UNITEDSTATES
POSTAL SERVICE .

Date Produced: 08/16/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7182 4291 0010
0000 3533. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 08/11/2010 at 08:47 a.m. in
SCRANTON, PA, 18503. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided beiow,

Signature of Recipient: {_/Q)@;)/L.

Address of Recipient:

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. 1f you require additional
assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service repragentitive.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service. 1t is solely for customer use.

http:ffshoretel;’eQuesU’ShipmentProcessinnghipPODPrint.ASP?podﬁle=..ff'l”empf’f‘)1 7192... 10/25/2010



USPS Signature Print Page 1 of 1

B p657A1 SERVICE.

Date Produced: 08/09/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ jtem number 7192 4281 0010
Q0G0 3540. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 08/05/2010 at 08:19 a.m. in
HARRISBURG, PA, 17108. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided beloy

2T
P . r/ A ¢ { /l
Signature of Recigient: j)}( /. ;7 b
ta* A/__,\A..ﬂ-.*‘

A

o A i L e
r E,f/‘i:{;k’ith \
i

A A .
A S [ Mdlpeder

‘__,-""H\‘; P ¥ ? W L f e &
Address of Recipient: 7” DY TN EY

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your maiting needs. If you require additional
assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

United Stales Posial Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service. It is solely for customer use.

http://shoretel/eQuest/ShipmentProcessing/ShipPODPrint. ASP?podfile=..// Temp//917192... 10/25/2010



USPS Signature Print Page 1 of 1

e R v R 8 A L T A R

. POSTAL SERVICE .

’;‘  UNITED STATES

Date Produced: 08/16/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7182 4281 0010
0000 3557. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 08/09/2010 at 04:29 a.m. in
WASBHINGTON, DC, 20530. The scanned image of the recipient inforrnation is provided

below.

Bty i~
N Aerces froo—

H F ™ e —

Yy £ £ -
G rd
Address of Recipient: ﬁ M/ 2 5 3 ()

Signature of Recipient: bare

-

o

Thank you for selecling the Postal Service for your mailing needs. I you require additional
assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service. It is solely for customer use.

http://shoretel/eQuest/ShipmentProcessing/ShipPODPrint. ASP?podfile=..//T emp//917192... 10/25/2010



USPS Signature Print Page 1 of 1

D T e B T AT T 8 S e, £ e T A e

Date Produced: 08/16/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the delivery information for Centified Mail™ item number 71982 4251 0010 _

0000 3564. Qur records indicate that this item was delivered on 08/09/2010 At 04:29 am. in

EV?SH!NGTON‘ DC. 20530. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided
elow.

Mmymr_*__

Signature of Recipient: hre .——%
=t -
2 A /4 rusS % T

i P e -

(V2 r -
Address of Recipient: 7 ' |

-

1

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your maiing needs. If you require additional
assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service

The customaer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service, it is solely for customer use,

http://shoretel/eQuest/ShipmentProcessing/ShipPODPrint. ASP?podfile=..//Temp//917192... 10/25/2010



USPS Signature Print Page 1 of 1

NITED STATES

........ s 2t IV LA e st e el e ‘ e B et o T S e A A e i

sy UNITED STATES
B 505TAT SERVICE

Date Produced: 08/09/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7192 4291 0010
0000 3571, Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 08/05/2010 at 08:56 a.n. in
HARRISBURG. PA, 17107. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided belov

Signature of Recipient: Ty

Address of Recipient:

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional
assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service. It is solely for customer use.

http://shoretel/eQuest/ShipmentProcessing/ShipPODPrint. ASP?podfile=..//Temp//917192... 10/25/2010



USPS Signature Print Page 1 of 1

=] UNITED STATES
B rosiac service.

Date Produced; 08/09/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7192 4291 0010
G000 3588. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 08/06/2010 at 08:07 a.m. in
HARRISBURG, PA, 17107. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided beloy

Signature of Recipient:

Address of Recipient: O AL Yol b

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional
assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service. 1t is solely for customier use.

http://shoretel/eQuest/ShipmentProcessing/ShipPODPrint. ASP?podfile=..//Temp//917192... 10/25/2010



USPS Signature Print Page 1 of 1

Date Produced: 08/09/2010

CGOUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ itern number 7192 4291 0010

G000 3595. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 08/05/2010 at 12:35 p.m. in

EII;JG GF PRUSSIA, PA, 19406. The scanned image of the recipient information is pravided
elow.

Ty DR e

L
Signature of Recipient: - ' |

Geoye Ve,

Address of Recipient: Y / [ J"?; {5 r 7/

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional
assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service.. Itis solely for customer use.

http://shoretel/eQuest/ShipmentProcessing/ShipPODPrint. ASP?podfile=..//T emp//9t7192... 10/25/2010



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COILUMBIA COUNTY

I"HONF COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(5701 1805622 BEOOMSBURG, PA 17813 1570} 7H4-6300
FAX: (370) 389-5625
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
WELLS FARGO BANK NA
VS.
LISA YOUNG & DARRELL MORRIS
WRIT OF EXECUTION #111 OF 2010 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
SEPTEMBER 15, 2010 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL ON THE

PROPERTY OF LISA YOUNG & DARRELL MORRIS AT 416 WHITES CHURCH RD BLOOMSBURG

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY

DEPUTY SHERIFF JAMES ARTER.

Q) ANSWERS:

—

:\\\ Q ‘%‘ """"

D UTY SHERIFF

TIMOTHY T. CHA M_BI:RLAH\
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS {9 DAY OF S]:PTEMBER 2010

Notarial Seal
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
MNotary Public
Town of 3!uomsbhrg Columbia County PA

My Comrission Expires September 30, 2042




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHEREFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHOMNE
(570 3IRM3E2T BLOOMSEURG, PA 17815 (370 7896 300
FAK: (V700 389-3625

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A,, AS TRUSTEE Docket# 111ED2010
FOR OPTION ONE MORTGAGE LOAN
TRUST 2006-2 ASSET-BACKED
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2006-2
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

LISA YOUNG
DARRELL S. MORRIS
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS TUESDAY, AUGUST 03, 201 0. AT 7:16 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON LISA YOUNG AT 416 WHITES CHURCH ROAD, BLOOMSBURG BY

HANDING TO DARRELL MORRIS, HUSBAND, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE
ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

S50 ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 04, 2010 ’),,,. . 2 9 ;
Qﬂm.z%/w X —

w : [§ %219 - N N
01 ARYHJBLIC U TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF
Notariat Seal ] . p o P
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN 1 Q A
Notary Public X\{ﬁ AANA L ] ,l\ A f
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County PA i AETI’%N \)&' A ;‘-’ {j%
My C 58] ir P i
y wommission Expires September 30, 2012 DEPUTY SHERIFE,

McCabe, Weisherg and Conway, PC
123 South Broad Strect

Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109



TIMOTHY 7. CHAMBERLAIN

had

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHOKE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOWLIR PHONE
(570 389-5622 BLOOMSELUREG, PA 17815 CSFEH Pidb R

FAN: (37} 3895625

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., AS TRUSTEE Docket# 111ED2010
FOR OPTION ONE MORTGAGE LOAN
TRUST 2006-2 ASSET-BACKED
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2006-2
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

LISA YOUNG
DARRELL S. MORRIS
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS TUESDAY, AUGUST 03, 201 0, AT 7:16 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON DARRELL, MORRIS AT 416 WHITES CHURCH ROAD,

BLOOMSBURG BY HANDING TO DARRELL MORRIS, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF
THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOFT.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 04, 2010 ‘ra . /n 2 ’

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF
Notarial Seaéa N ,\_\ oA -
SARAH JANE KLINGAMA \J< r M\[q L\ LE .
Notary Public X .SL‘; WA ;Lv \ "*\/
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County PA 1. AL N ( !
py Commission Expires September 30, 2612 DEPT SHERIFF

McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, PC
123 South Broad Street

Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109



TERRENCE ], McCABE*+*
MARC §. WEISBERG*
LDWARD D. CONWAY -
MARGARET GAIRG -+

LISA L WALLACE++
DEBCORAIL K. CURRAN+s
LAURA HG O'SULLIVAN+.
GAYL C. SPIVAK*=

FRANK DUBIN -

ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ -+

ITEIDI R SPIVAK*

SCOTT TAGGART*
MARISA COHEN*
KATITERINE  SANTANGIN{~~
JASON BROOKS ¢t

FAITH MIROQS ‘<’

LAW OFFICES

MecCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SUITE 2080
123 SOUTH BROAD STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19109
(215) 790-1010
FAX (215) 790-1274

SUITE 303
216 HADDON AVENUE
WESTMONT, NJ 08108
(856) 858-7080
FAX (856) 858-7020

SUITE 499
145 HUGUENOT STREET
NEW ROCHELLE, NY 10801
(514)-636-8900
FAX {914}-636-540]
Also servicing Conneclicut

SUITE 100
8101 SANDY SPRING ROAD

ERAN BRADY 4. -
. . e LAUREL, M3 20707
?E]:UTNMTR?:}\LSFAIL (301) 4902361
) S . FAX (3013 490-1368
ALEXANDRA T GARCIA* . ST .
. Also servicing the Dhstrict of Columbia
CORRIN DDEMENT and Virginia

RABINAH SCOTT «

*" Licensed in PA

* Licensed in PA & NI
*% Licenagd i MA B NY

Licensed in NY

“* Ligensed in NS

v Liggrsed m PA & WA

*** Licensed in PA, B1 & NY
T Lucensedin NY & OF
Licensed in MTY & DO
Luicensed in MO
Managing Attoruey for WY
Managing Attomey for MO
Managing Aloiney fer HJ
Lacensed i wa

< Licensed in €T & NI
= Lacensed in M & VA

ALK by .

Scptember 1, 2010
Prothonotary's Office
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Re: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as Trustee for Opticn One Mortgage Loan Trust 2006-2 Asset-Backed
Certificates, Series 2006-2 vs. Lisa Young and Darrel} 8. Motris
Columbia County, No. 2008-CV-1450-MF
Premises: 416 Whites Church Road, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Dear Sir or Madam:

Kindly file the enclosed Affidavit of Service regarding the above matter. The Sheriff Sale is scheduled for
October 27, 2010 at 9:00 a.m.. Please return the copies to me in the stamped self-addressed envelope provided.

Please advise promptly if there are any problems in this regard.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.
Sincerely,
Daniel DellaPenna, paralegal lor
McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.

TiM/ddp
ce: Office of the Sheriff/Real Gstate Division

This is a communication from a debt collector
This letter may be an attempt 10 collect o debt and any information ebtained will be used Jor that purpose.



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.
BY:

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - 1D # 16496
MARC S, WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616

Attorneys for Plaintiff

EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - TD # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRF, - ID # 34419

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(215) 790-1010

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A,, as Trustee for Option One
Mortgage Loan Trust 2006-2 Asset-Backed
Certificates, Series 2006-2
Plaintiff
V.

Lisa Young and Darrell 8. Morris

Defendants

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Number 2008-CV-1450-MF

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned attorney for the Plaintiff in the within matter, hereby certify that on the 1¥ day of

September, 2010, a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property was served on all pertinent

lienholder(s) as set forth in the Aftidavit Pursuant to 3129 which is attached hereto as Exhibit A

Copies of the Ictter and certificates of mailing are also attached hereto, made a part hereof and marked as

Exhibilt "B."

SWORN AND SURSCRIBED
BEFORE ME THIS |x¥ DAY
OF Neplernipayr 2010

NOTAR ¥ PUBLIC

TERRENCE J. McCABE,
MARC S. WEISBERG,
EDWARD D. CONW
MARGARET GAIRO,
Attorneys for Plaintiff




McCABE, WEISBERG AND) CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE 1. McCA BE, ESQUIRLE - 1D # 16496 Atloraeys for Plaintiff
MARC 8. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D, CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34419

123 Soath Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

Wells Fargo Bank, MN.A., as Trustee for Option One COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT OF COMMON
Mortgage Loan Trust 2006-2 Asset-Backed PLEAS
Certificates, Series 2006-2
Piaintiff NO: 2008-CV-1450-MF
v.

Lisa Young and Darrell S. Morris

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

The undersigned, attorney for Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the date the Praccipe for the Writ
of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at: 416 Whites Church Road,
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815, a copy of the description of said property being altached hereto and marked
Exhibit A"

| Name and address of Owners or Reputed Owners:

Name Address

Lisa Young 416 Whites Church Road
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Darreil 8. Morris 416 Whites Church Road
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

2. Name and address of Defendants in the Judgment;
Name Address
Lisa Young 416 Whites Church Road

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Darrell 8. Mouris 416 Whites Church Road
Bloomsbuig, Pennsylvania 17815

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a recard lich on the
real property 1o be sofd:

Name Addresy

Plainti ff herein



Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name

Plaintiff herein

G.E. Capital Mortgage Services, Inc,

G.L. Capital Mortgage Services, inc,,
e/ Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

Address

5 Executive Campus
P.O. Box 5039
Chetry Hill, New Jersey 08002

464 California Street
San Francisco, California 94104-1204

Name and address ol every other person whe has any record lien on the property:

Name

None

Address

Name and address of every other person who has any record Interest in the property which may be

attected by the sale:

Name

Mount Pleasant Township

Address

230 McWilitams Road
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Namme and address of every other person of whom the piaintiff has knowtedge who has any interest
in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name

Tenants/Occupants

Commonwealth of Pemnsylvania

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Inheritance Tax Office

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Byreau of Individual Tax
Iheritance Tax Division

Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unit Estate
Recovery Program

PA Department of Revenue

Address

416 Whites Church Road
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania {7815

Department of Public Welfare

Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105

ATTN: Dan Richard

110 North 8" Strect
Suite #1204
Philadelphia, PA 19107

6t Floor, Strawberry Squaie
Pepariment #280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

Willow Oak Building
P.O. Box 8486
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

Bureau of Compliance
P.O, Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230



Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Clearance Support Departiment 281230

Department of Revenue Bureau of Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
Compliance ATTN: Sheriffs Sales
United States of America Internal Revenue Service

Technical Support Group
Wiiliam Green Federal Building
Room 3259

600 Arch Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

Domestic Relations of Columbia 700 Sawmill Road
County Bloomsburg, PA 17815
United States of America ¢/o United States Attorney for the

Middle District of PA

William J. Nealon Federal Bldg.

235 North Washinglon Avenue, Ste. 31
Scranton, PA 18501-0309

and

Harrisburg Federal Building & Courthouse
228 Walnut Sureet, Ste. 220

Harrisburg, PA 171081754

United States of America ¢/o U.S. Dept. of Justice, Rm. 5111

Atty General of the United States Main Justice Bldg., 10th & Constitution Ave, N.W.
Washington, DC 20530

United States of America cfo 10th & Constitution Ave. N.W., Rin., 4400

Atty General of the United States Washington, DU 20530

LLS. Dept. of Justice

8. Name and address of Attomey of record:
Name Address
None

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge

or information and belief. T understand that false statements hercin are made subject to the penalties of 1§ P3.C.S,

Scetion 4904 relating 1o unsworn falsification to authoriti

July 21. 2010 TERRENCE J. McCAKT, ESQUIRE
DATE MARC S, WEISBERS, ESQUIRE

EDWARD D, CONWA¥; ESQUIRE
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE
Attorneys for PlaintifT




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J, McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - I # 34687
MARGARET GATRQ, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as Trustee for Option One COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Mortgage Loan Trust 2006-2 Asset-Backed
Certificates, Series 2006-2

COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff

v, Number 2008-CV-1450-MF

Lisa Young and Darrell S. Morris

Defendanss

DATE: September 1, 2010
TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

OWNERS: Lisa Young and Darrell S, Morris
PROPERTY: 416 Whites Church Road, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling

The above-captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the Sherifl's Sale on October 27, 2010 at 9:00 a.m. in the
Sheriff's Office of the Columbia County Courthouse, Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsyivania 17815, Our records
indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgments and liens on, and/or other interests in the property which will be
extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the sale to protect your interests,

A sehedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sherift not later than thirty (30) days
after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten
(10} days after the filing of the schedule.



Name and Address of Sender
MeCabe, Wrisberg and Conway, P.C.
123 §. Broad St., Suile 2080
Ihitadelphia, PA 19109

ATTN:D. DellaPenna- 37957

Check type of mail or service:

O Certified O Recotded Delivery (Intematicmal}
o O Registerad

O Delwvery Confinnarion O Retinn Receipt for Merchandise
O Express Mail O Signature Confirmation

O hasured

Linc Aticle Muenber

Perctage

I | Wells Fargo Bank, N.A,, as Trustee for
Option One Mortgage Loan Trust
2006-2 Asset-Backed Certificates,
Series 2006-2

Plaintiff

¥.
Lisa Young and Darrell S. Morris
Defendants

G.E. Capital Mortgage Services, Inc.
3 Executive Campus

P.0O. Box 5039

Cherry Hill, New Jersey 08002

—.Pw.mx Stamn Hars

TR PITNEY 11040AS

02 1R $ 06.05°
0002095408  SERPO1 2010
MAILED FROM ZIP CODE 18109

G.E. Capital Mortgage Services, Inc., ¢/o Wells Fargo
Bank, N.A.

464 California Street

San Francisco, California 94104-1204

,1;...
el
A~

Mount Pleasant Township
230 McWilliams Road
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Tenants/Occupants
416 Whites Church Road
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

N

Ty e
G e

Conmtmonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Public Welfare

Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
P.O, Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105

ATTN: Dan Richard

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Inheritance Tax Office

110 North 8% Street

Suite #204

Philadelphia, PA 19107

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Bureau of Individual Fax
Inheritance Tax Division

6th Floor, Strawberry Square
Department #280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unit Estate
Reeovery Program

Willow Oak Building

P.O. Box 8486

Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486




PA Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance

P.0. Box 281230
Harrishurg, PA 171281230

10

Commonwealth of Penasylvania Department of
Revenuc Bureau of Compliance

Clearance Support Department 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

ATTN: Sheriff’s Sales

11

United States of America
Internal Revenue Service
Technical Support Group
William Green Federal Building
Room 3259

600 Arch Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

12

Domestic Relations of Columbia County
700 Sawmill Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

13

United States of America

¢/o United States Attorney for the
Middle District of PA

William J. Nezlon Federal Blde.

235 North Washington Avenue, Ste. 311
Scranton, PA 18501-6309

14

United States of America

¢/0 United States Attorney for the
Middle District of PA

William J. Nealon Federal Bidg.

235 North Washinston Avenue, Ste. 311
Scranton, PA 18501-0309

15

United States of America :
Harrisbura Federal Building & Courthouse
228 Walnut Strect. Ste. 220

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

16

United States of America c/o

Atty General of the United States

U.S. Dent. of Justice, Rm. 5111
Main Justice Blde.. 10th & Constitution Ave, N.W,
Washington, DC 20530

17

United States of America c/o

Attv General of the United States

U.S. Dept. of Justice

10th & Constitution Ave. N.W., Rm. 4400
Washington, DC 20530




Total Number of Pieces
Listed by Sender
17

Total Number of Pieces
Received at Post Office




Columbia County Sherf]
Tim Charmberlain

35 W Main 5t

PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG P4 17315

91 7192 4291 0010 0000 3489

GE CAPITAL MORTGAGE SERVICES, INC.
PO BOX 5039
CHERRY HILL NJ 08002

T11ED2010



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIMN

' d

SHEREFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.Q. 80X 386 24 HOUR PHONE
(570 389-5621 BLOGOMSBURG, PA 17815 157G Ti-5.I300

FAN: (5700 FHD-5625

Monday, August 02, 2010

GE CAPITAL MORTGAGE SERVICES INC.
PO BOX 5039
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002-

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR OPTION ONE MORTGAGE
LOAN TRUST 2006-2 ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2006-2

VS

LISA YOUNG

DARRELL S. MORRIS

DOCKET # 111ED2010 JD # 1450JD2008

Dear Sir;

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheritfs Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel {ree to contact me with any questions that you may have,
Respectfully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff ot Columbia County



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - 1D # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - I} & 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - [D # 34419

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010
CIVIL ACTION LAW

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as Trustee for Option One COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Mortgage Loan Trust 2006-2 Asset-Backed
Certificates, Series 2006-2 COLUMBIA COUNTY

v,
Number 2008-CV-1450-MF

A/ -ED )

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

Lisa Young and Darrell S, Morris

To: Lisa Young Darrell 8. Morris
416 Whites Church Road 416 Whites Church Road
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Your house (real estate) at 416 Whites Ch urch Road, Bieomshurg, Pennsylvania 17815 is scheduled to
be sold at Sheriff's Sale on _Oct. 27, 20104  9:00 a.m. in the Sheriff's Office of the Columbia County
Courthouse, Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 to enforce the court judgment of $168,088.77 oblained
by Weills Fargo Bank. N.A., as Trustee for Option One Mortgage Loan Trust 2006-2 Asset-Backed Certificates,
Series 2006-2 against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale ¥ou must take immediate action:

1. The sale wil] be canceled il you pay to Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as Trustee for Option One
Mortgage Loan Trust 2006-2 Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2006-2 the back pavmenis, late
charges, costs, and reasonable attorney’'s fees due. To find out how much You must pay, you may
call McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C., Esquire at (215) 790-1010.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by tiling a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
Jjudgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the
sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attomney io assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will have of
stopping the sale. (See the following notice on how to obtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY
AND YOU HAVE QTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

I. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid by calling McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C., Esquire at (215) 790-1010.

I

You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property,

The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due on the sale. To find
out if this has happened, vou may cail McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C. at (215) 790-1010.

LVE)

4, If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed Lo the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitied to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your real estate will be {iled by the Sheriff within thiry (30) days
of the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out
in accordance with this schedule uniess exceptions (reasons why the proposed schedule of
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the posting of the
schedule of distribution.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting vour real estate back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. [F YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER, GO TO OR TELLEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL
SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE,

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
North Penn Legal Services
168 East Sth Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
(370} 784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
(570) 784-8760



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CerRTAIN Piece ©or parcel of land gituate in mount
Plenzant Townehip, Columbia County, Fenngylvania, houndod and

dageribed as toilown

iz ths center of bha

BIOGINNING «t a nadl dul for s corser
4 Legiplutive Zouta 19203

lntersection or Towaship Route 51 an
leadiny Lrom- Ovangerillie Eo Lightatrect;

the foutherly lise of land naw or formuziy
03 Qegrees 45 minutay Bapr, 368 foet to a
Le westerly line of other land now or

RUKNING THENO® Mlony
©f JIohh Howmen, gouth
Brake cornex set ipn ¢
formerly of Fri{ r. Fogter:

AUNNING THENCE a2lony the Wonterly line of othes land now or
texrmarly of Exi I, Fagvar, Bouth 2 degroey Weot 209 fapt to a
atake oorner)

g along the Northarly line of cther land now or

North 88 degrees 45 minubes Yozt 426
o¥rer in the center lime of the

THENCE contipuin
rormerly of Bri 7. Yofbar,
fest to & nall pet for a ¢
aforsvald Legislative Koute 19105,

TEENCE RUMNYNG along the cernter line ¢f Leglelative noute
191¢5, . Hoovth 17 degxees 28 minuteg Bagt,217 feet ko & nell
Carner, bkhe place op hegintitng .

CONTAINING 1.59 acres of 4ER¢ a¢oording to & aurvaey and draft

made by Jem=g H. Fatton , k.9,

BEING KNOWN AS: 416 WHITES CHURCH ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815

TAX 1.D. #: 26-07-002-01

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

2006 and recorded

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH DARRELL S. MORRIS by deed dated January 26,
00605841 granted and

June 12, 2006 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County in Deed Instrument #2
conveyed to Lisa Young and Darrel S. Morris, husband and wife .

REAL DEBT: $168,088.77

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
LISA YOUNG AND DARRELL s, MORRIS

MecCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadeiphia, PA 19109



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFTFICER: J. ARTER SERVICE# 5 - OF - 20 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 8/2/2010 DOCKET # 1 1 1ED2010
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR OPTION

ONE MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST 2006-2 ASSET-BACKED
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2006-2

DEFENDANT LISA YOUNG

DARRELL S. MORRIS
ATTORNEY FIRM McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, PC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
MOUNT PLEASANT TOWNSHIP MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
230 MCWILLIAMS ROAD
BLOOMSBURG

SERVEDUPON %/  Slowse

RELATIONSHIP 2... ;”."c;,l 5 IDENTIFICATION
DATE 8-—"[-_,50 TIME /3¢ MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA ___POB X_POE _ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
-
e IERTES o & / & e Z <,

DEPUTY JO’H:@;; DATE _§ “F—yc




-JUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
FO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

SATZ 05 AG-10 FEE:$%.00 CERT. WO3462

MOHELSZ DAREZMYN & SISTRICT: MT PLREASANT WP

LIsa YWOUNG DEED

21€ WHALTE CHURCH RZ LOCATION: 416 WHLIT=S CHURECH RIZ BLOOMSEIERS
ELOOMERURS PA 17815 PARLCEL : 6 -07 -COZ-CL,0C0

————— PENDING-- - - TOTAL AMOUNT

YzZAR  BILI, ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST COo8TE DUE

20069 PRIM 0.c0 J.0¢ 6.a0 J.Co
ZdG8 ITNTE 2.00 .30 0.00 g.C¢
2007 FRIM 0.0¢0 .00 J.00 0.0
2008 PRINM G.0a .00 0.00 0,006
TO7AT TUR 50.00

TRX CLAZM TOTAT. AMOUNT DUE DURING TEZ MOKTII OF: August ;20710

TATEZ T35 70 CERTZFY THAT, ACCORDING 1TC OUR RECORDS, TAX TLIENS AS OF
JECEMEZR 31, 2008

e,



COLUMBIA COUNTY

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX OFFICE
11 W MATN STREET

PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 389-5649 FAX: (570)389-5646

TAX CERTIFICATION
2010 - REAL ESTATE
As of Date: 08/05/2010 §1:47:43 M

Owner: MUOXREIS DARELL S Municipality:MT DIK&ZANT Twe
Parcel #:26 —-07 -T0Z-01, 000
41% wWH.TE CHURIH RD Property Desc:
ELOOMEBURS FRE 14315

Discount: Face: Penalty:

Bill # Amount Due Date Amount Due Date Amount Due Date

2260046 0 SRTTLLT 047307010 SREZ.23 0673072010 S31 0058 0830 /2010
Penalty Payment 07/14/2010 5311.55

OAEL0E 5 560.%7<Z 04/30/20°0 PEL.98 TES30/2070 SE8.18 NE/31/2000
Penalty Payment 07/14/2010 568.18

S2e0TE = $51.98 (04/35/2010 553,04 08/20/2070 SHELEL 0873172010
Penalty Payment 07/14/2010 558 .34
Total Paid To Date: SA38.00

f’m/v«. B~ 5-10

Nato

Sigratuars

THIS CERTIFICATION ONLY INCLUDES THE CURRENT YEAR COUNTY & MUNICIPAL REAL ESTATE TAXES.

PLEASE MAKE PAYMENT TO COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX OFFICE.
DO NOT COMBINE CURRENT & DELINQUENT PAYMENTS ON A CHECK.




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER: 1. ALLISON SERVICE# | - OF - 20 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  8/2/2010 DOCKET # 1 11ED2010
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, NA., AS TRUSTEE FOR OPTION

ONE MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST 2006-2 ASSET-BACKED
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2006-2

DEFENDANT LISA YOUNG
DARRELL S. MORRIS
ATTORNEY FIRM McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, PC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED | PAPERS TO SERVED
LISA YOUNG -~ Y\prri< MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
416 WHITES CHURCH ROAD
BLOOMSBURG
sERveDUPON _ flavrell  Mocers,

and
RELATIONSHIP _-Gveteraent s 938 Ficarion
DATE &3_1[@ TiME Q1 {;  MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex  Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA ___ POB___ POE__ CCSO __
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DLEPUTY




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: J. ALLISON SERVICE# 2 - OF - 20 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  8/2/2010 DOCKET # 111ED2010
PLAINTIFT WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR OPTION

ONE MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST 2006-2 ASSET-BACKED
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2006-2

DEFENDANT LISA YOUNG
DARRELL S, MORRIS

ATTORNEY FIRM McCabce, Weisberg and Conway, PC

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

DARRELL MORRIS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

416 WHITES CHURCH ROAD

BLOOMSBURG ]

servepupoN __Dacce\l. (Necas

RELATIONSHIP (j\{i@@\d{‘; 0\ ‘\r IDENTIFICATION

DATE 3;3 h 6) TIME |q] Q MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POB__ POE_ CCSO
5. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGIE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
DEPUTY DATE X !3 ! 1@




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER: SERVICE# 14 - OF - 20 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  8/2/2010 DOCKET # 11 1ED2010
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR OPTION

ONE MORTGAGE LLOAN TRUST 2006-2 ASSET-BACKED
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2006-2

DEFENDANT LISA YOUNG

DARRELL S. MORRIS
ATTORNEY FIRM McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, PC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
15 PERRY AVE.
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON Y \ausceeny  Coe

RELATIONSHIP T SR R L IDENTIFICATION
DA'[“EE[S&‘& TIME 1ES5AS MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE, OF SERVICE: PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POBXk POE__ CCSO
B” HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECTFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

=)
£
&

DEPUTY %ﬁ n,%)c Oy DATE



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFTICER: SERVICE# 17 - OF - 20 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  &/2/2010 DOCKET # 11 1ED2010
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR OPTION

ONE MORTGAGE LLOAN TRUST 2006-2 ASSET-BACKED
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2006-2

DEFENDANT LISA YOUNG

DARRELL S. MORRIS
ATTORNEY FIRM McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, PC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLATM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG

SERVEDUPON Kenze  Aewhac+

RELATIONSHIPO{‘G L MManacg<_ IDENTIFICATION

) d
DATE &341_@ TIME {31 ] MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex _ Height Weighti  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPFE, OF SERVICE: @ PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POB(-)%L POE __ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

>
-

DEPUTY \&& 1 C m/_ \3 DATE 3 ! %! ]



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNLESDAY OCTOBER 27, 2010 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 111 OF 2010 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1450 OF 2008 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OQUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce or parcel of land situate in Mount Pleasant Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows:
BEGINNING at a nail sct for a corner in the cenier of the intersection of Township Route 519 and Legislative Route 19105
leading from Orangeville to Lightstreet; RUNNING THENCE along the southerly line of land now or formerly of John
Bowman, South 85 degrees 45 minutes east, 369 feel (o a stake corner sel in westerly line of other land now or formerly of
Eri T Fester; RUNNING THENCE along the Westerly line of other land now or formerly of Eri 1. Fester, south 2 degrees
west 209 foet to a stake comer, THENCE continuing along the Northerly line of other lund now or formerly of Gri 1. Fester,
North 85 degrees 43 minutcs west 426 feet to a nail set for a comer in the center line of the aforesaid Leyislative Route
19105; THENCE RUNNING along the center line of Legislative Roule 19105, north 17 degrees 25 minutes Bast 217 feet (o
a nail corner, the place of beginning,
CONTAINING 1.99 acres of land according to a survey and draft made by James N. Patton, R.S.
BEING KNOWN AS: 416 WHITES CHURCH ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
TAX LD, # 26-07-002-01
THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH DARRELL $. MORRIS by deed dated January 26, 2006 and recorded June 12,
2006 in the office of Recorder in and for Columbiz County in Deed Instrument # 200605841 pranted and conveyed to Lisa
young and Darrcll 8. Morris, hushand and wife,
REAL DEBT: $168,088.77
STIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
LISA YOUNG AND DARRELL S. MORRIS
TERWMS G77 SALE

MINIMUR PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE. ihe greater of ton (10%) percer: sithe bad price ar
gusts fopening bid af sale). Siinimo paymentis to be pald b+ cash, certified check ur sashior'g
sheck gl time of sale,

HEMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: 7oy remaining amourst of the biv rice is 10 e paid
within (8} davy afier the sale in cash, o Hiled check or cashiers shack,

MPORTANT NOTIOE FOR UAILURE TO paY B PRUL D FALURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY ' 5SULT IN SERIOUS Filv:NCIAL

CONSEQUENCES 70 THE REODER {0 NOT 31D UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAIL © BLE FO.
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

may circt eithor to sue the bidder for the balaue: due without a resale of the properiy. or fo
resell he property at the bidder's rivk and maintain an zotion against the bidder for brosen of
cuntract Inthe case of o defouit all sums paid by bidde will be s onsidered forfeited, but will be

applied against any damaqes recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be ssponsible fornny
wliomey foes incurced by the Sherdff s connuction with any action against the L.der in which
ihe bdder is found Hable for Jamanes,

If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff,
unless the Columbia County Sheriff’s Office receives advance written notice otherwise, signed
by an authorized representation of the Plaintiff.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Terrence J. McCabe Timothy T. Chamberlain
123 Scuth Broad Street www.sheriffofcolumbiacoun ty.com

Philadetphia, PA 19109



Document Receipt

Trans # 31240 Carrier { service:

Ship to: 31240

GE CAPITAL MORTGAGE SERVICES,
INC.

C/O WELLS FARGO
464 CALIFORNIA STREET

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

8/2/2010

8171924291001000003472

111ED2010Q



Document Receipt

Trans # 31241 Carrier / service:

Ship to: 31241

GE CAPITAL MORTGAGE SERVICES,
INC.

PO BOX 5039

CHERRY HILL NJ 08002

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

8/2/2010

9171924291001000003489

1T11ED2010



Document Receipt

Trans # 31242 Cartier / service:

Ship to: 31242
COMMONWEALTH OF PA
PO BOX 2675

HARRISBURG PA 17105

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

8/2/2010

9171924231001000003496

111ED2010



Document Receipt

Trans # 31243 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 8/2/2010

Ship to; 31243

COMMONWEALTH OF PA

110 NORTH 8TH STREET Tracking #: 9171924291001000003502
Doc Ref #; 111ED2010

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19107



Document Receipt

Trans # 31244 Carrier f service: POST 2PM 8/2/2010

Ship to: 31244

COMMONWEALTH QF PA

DEPT 280601 Tracking #: 9171924291001000003519
Doc Ref #: 111ED2010

HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 31245 Carrier / service:

Ship to. 31245
DEPT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 8486

HARRISBURG PA 17105

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

8/212010

8171924291001000003526

111ED2010



Document Receipt

Trans # 31246 Carrier / service:

Ship to: 31248
USA C/O ATTY FOR MIDDLE DISTRICT
235 NORTH WASHINGTON AVE

SCRANTON PA 18503

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

8/2/26010

9171924291001000003533
111ED2010



Document Receipt

Trans # 31247 Carrier / service:

Ship to; 31247
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
228 WALNUT STREET, STE 220

HARRISBURG PA 17108

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

8/2/2010

9171924291001G00003540

111ED2G10



Document Receipt

Trans # 31248 Carrier / service:
Ship to: 31248

USA C/O ATTY GENERAL

10TH & CONSTITUTION AVE NwW

ROOM 5111

WASHINGTON DC 20530

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

8/272010

9171824291001000003557
111ED2010



Document Receipt

Trans # 31249 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 8/2/2010
Ship to: 31248
USA C/O ATTY GENERAL
10TH & CONSTITUTION AVE NW Tracking #: 9171924291001000003564
ROOM 4400

Doc Ref #: 111ED2010

WASHINGTON DC 20530



Document Receipt

Trans # 31250 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 8/2/2010

Ship to; COP
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE

Tracking #: 9171924291001000003571
DEPARTMENT 281230

Doc Ref #: 111ED2010
HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 31251 Carrier / service:

Ship to: FAIR
OFFICE OF FALR.

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 8016

HARRISBURG PA 17105

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

8/212010

9171924291001000003588

T11ED2010



Document Receipt

Trans # 31252 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 8/2/2010
Ship to: SBA
U.S. Small Business Administration PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT
OFFICE
PARKVIEW TOWERS Tracking #: 8171924291001000003595

1150 FIRST AVE, 10TH FLR, STE 1001
Doc Ref #: 111ED2010

KING OR PA 15406
PRUSSIA



Document Receipt

Trans # 31253 Carrier { service:

Ship to: IRS
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
800 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19106

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

81212010

9171924291001000003501

111ED2010



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

DATE RECEIVED § g
DOCKET AND INDEX ¢}
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO. )
WRIT OF EXECUTION L
COPY QF DESCRIPTION L
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA o
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT N
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE e
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN e
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST v -
CHECK FOR $£356700 OR b0, CK# ) )/ D7

**1F ANY OF ABOVE 1S MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

SALE DATE Oyl 277 0 TIME 5770
POSTING DATE oo e 10 -
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1Y WEEK 7 27. @

NP WEEK /3

3"” WEEK der, IC




WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 and Rule 3257

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A ., as Trustee for Option One IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
Mortgage Loan Trust 2006-2 Asset-Backed COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Certificates, Series 2006-2

No. Term __ . _ED.

Plaintiff
No._  ~ Term_ _  AD.
V.
No, 2008-CV-1450-MF Term
1.D.

l.isa Young and Darrell S. Morris e

Defendants /:')g/’j/éx’] éFZD '// /

WRIT OF EXECUTION
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisty the judgement, interest and costs in the above matler you are directed to levy upon and sell the following
described property (specifically described property below): '

Being Known As: 416 Whites Church Road, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania

17815

Amount Due $168,088.77

Interest from 07/03/10 to DATE OF SALE 5
plus $27.63 per diem thereafter

(Costs 10 be added)

Total S

Dated: M- -10O Toma B Yiame

(SEAL} Prothenotary, Commeon Pleas Court of

Columbia County Penna.

By: M%P QDW Deputy




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN pisce or parcel of land eituate ia Moung
Plengant Townohip, Colunbie County,Penneylvania,hounded and

dagaribed as follows
BEGINNING ab a nail set fior a oormer Liu bhe cgelber nf tha
latersection of Township Hoube 519 and Legivlutdve Route 15108
leading Lrom. orangeviile to Lightatreek; :

RURNING THENCY Nlong the goutharly line of land new or formezly
of John Bowmen, Fouth 0% Qagrees 45 minutss Zast,d6) foebt Lo a
atdke corner set In the westerly line of other land now cr

formerly of Exi I. Faster:
RUNNING TRINCE alony tho Wookerly line of other land now or
Ezrmarly of Brd I, rFeaster, Fourh 2 dugreoas Weak 209 fepat to a
stake oogrner)

THEHCE c¢ontinuing along the Northerly lins of other Land now of

Formoerly of Brdi Y. Festar, North g% dogreess 45 miuonber Wost, 428
feeb £0 a nadll eet for a cormer in bhe center iine of the

eforviald Legloletive koute 15105;

THENCE RUMWYNG mlonyg khe certezr lime of lagislatlve meuts
312105, Novth 17 degrees 25 minuber Basb,2l¥ feet to & neil

Eorner, bthe place of hegisnine.

CONTAZNING 1.%5 acreg of JEnd aceerdiny to & survey ang drart
made by James N. Fattom.R.S5.

BEING KNOWN AS: 416 WHITES CHURCH ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815

TAX 1.D. #: 26-07-002-01
THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH DARRELL S. MORRIS by deed dated January 26, 2006 and recorded
June 12, 2006 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia Ceunty in Deed Instrument #200605841 granted and

conveyed 1o Lisa Young and Darrell S. Morris, husband and wife .

REAL DEBT: $168,088.77

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
LISA YOUNG AND DARRELL S. MORRIS

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Phitadelphia, PA 19109



MeCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.
BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - iD # 16496
MARC 5. WEISBERG, LSQUIRE - [D # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRQ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34419
123 South Broad Strect, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, Penusylvania 19109
(215) 790-1010

Wells Fargo Bank, N.AL as Trustee for Option One

Attorneys for Plaindill

Morlgage Loan Trust 2000-2 Asset-Backed
Certificates, Series 2006-2

Plaintitt
v,

Lisa Young and Darrell 5. Morris

COLUMDBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Number 2008-CV-1450-MF

D111

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
S5,

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

The undersigned, being duly sworn according 1o law, deposes and says that the Defendants, Lisa Young and
Darreil 8. Morris, are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Allies. or otherwise within the
provisions of the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relicf Act of Congress of 1940 as amended; and that the Deiendants.
Lisa Young and Darrell S Morris, are over eighteen {18) years of age, and reside as {ollows:
Darrell 5. Morris

416 Whites Church Road
BloomsburgA€nnsylvania 17813

. './/_,;‘_'7 -
TERRENCE J. McCABT, ESQVIRF.
MARC S. WE]SBE‘I‘{ﬁSQUI
EDWARD D. CON ' IRE

MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE
Attorneys for PlaimlifT

Lisa Young
410 Whirtes Church Road
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17813

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED
BEFORE ME THISS sk DAY
OF JULY, 2010

NOTARY PUBLIC




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE .J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC 5. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34419

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

{2153 790-1010

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A_, as Trustee for Option One —‘

Mortgage Loan Trust 2006-2 Asset-Backed COLUMBIA COUNTY
Certificates, Series 2006-2 COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff
V. Number 2008-CV-1450-MF

yrT S T 4y
Lisa Young and Darrell S. Morris %f./f:/ g e ) -/

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
SS.
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

The undersigned, being duly sworn according 1o law, deposes and says that the Defendants, Lisa Young and
Darrell S. Morris, arc not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Allies, or otherwise within the
provisions of the Soidiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of Congress of 1940 as amended; and that the Defendants,

Liss Young and Darrell S. Morris, are over cighteen (18) years of age, and reside as follows:

[.isa Young Darrell S. Morris
416 Whiles Church Road 416 Whites Church Road
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 BloomsburgHennsylvania 17815

SWORN AND SUBBSCRIBED TERRENCE J. McCA 2y ESQYIRE
BEFORE ME TRIS iy DAY MARC S. WEISBER
OF JULY, 2010 EDWARD D. CON

MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE

M%LLM Atiorneys for Plaintiff
NOTARY PUBLIC

DUEWMONWEL|THE DT PENNSY TANIY
IMOTARIAL SEAL
iegan C, Paclucel-Notary ffucf!c-;
CRy of BRladaipma, Stiladelznis Counny |
[ AN,




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE ). McCABFE, ESQUIRE - 1D # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERCG, ESQUIRE - 1D # 17616
EDWARD D, CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRQ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34419

123 South Broad Streel, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 7901010

Attorneys for Plaintift

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as Trustee for Option One COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Morigage Loan Trust 2006-2 Asset-Backed
Certificates, Series 2006-2

COLUMBIA COUNTY

Plaintiff
Number 2008-CV- | 450-MF
V. — B
) SRSy ED N
i.isa Young and Darrell S. Morris /J)/Z /‘:" - D // /
Defendanis

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST-KNOWN MAILING ADDRESS OF DEFENDANTS

The undersigned, attorney for the Plaintiff in the within matter, being duly sworn according to law, hereby
depose and say that the last-known mailing addresses of the Defendants are:

Lisa Young
416 Whites Church Road
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania [7815

Darrell 8. Morris
416 Whites Church Road
Bloomsburg nsylvania 17813

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED -8

BEFORE ME THISA1s+ DAY
OF JULY, 2010

MARC 5. WEISBE
EDWARD D. CON

. : MARGARET GAIRO,ESQUIRE ./ &5
W%F‘m ¢ Heuesi Attorneys for Plaintiff oy S
NOTAR -

PUBLIC




UNITEL LTATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

Inre: Darrell S, Morris and Lisa M. Morris Chapter 13
Debtors

Bankruptcy No. 3:08-bk-52495-JJT
Amcrican Home Mortgage Scrvicing, Inc., or
1ts Successor or Assignee

Movant

Vs,

Darrell 8. Morris and Lisa M. Morris a'kia
Lisa Young
Charles J. DeHart, III, Trusice

Respondents

ORDER

AND NOW, in accordance with the Scilement Stipulation, after Notice of Default and
upon the Niling of Certification of Defaull, it is hereby ORDERED that the automatic stay of
Bankruptcy Code §362(a) be, and the same hereby is, MODIFIED to permit American ITlome
Mortgage Servicing, Inc., or its Successor or Assignee to foreclose its mortgage, and, without
limitation, to excereise any other rights it has under the mortgage or with respect to the property
located at: 416 Whites Church Rd, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 1 7815.

Rule 4001(a)(3) is not applicable and Movant may immediately enforce and implement

this order granting relief from the automatic stay.

Dated: June 11, 2010

AL

John J. Thomas, Bankruptcy Ju
RPR

This electronic order is signed and filed on the same date.

Case 5:08-bk-52495-JJT Doc 48 Filed 06/11/10 Entered 06/11/10 11:55:37 Desc
Main Document  Page 1 of 1



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - 1D # 16496
MARC S, WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616

Attorneys for Plaintiff

EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687

MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(215) 790-1019

Wells Fargo Bank. N.A., as 'I'tustee for Option One
Mortzage [oan T'rust 2006-2 Asset-Backed
Certiticates, Series 2000-2
Plainti(r
V.

Lisa Young and Darrell S, Morris

Defendunts

COLUMBIA COUNTY COLRT OF COMMON
PLEAS

NO: 2008-CV-1430-MF

D !y,
AL EDD S Ty

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TQ RULE 3129

The undersigned, attorney for Plaintift in the above action, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ

of Execution was filed the following information concernin

g the real property located at: 416 Whites Church Road,

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815, a copy of the description of said property being attached hereto and marked

Exhibit "A."

l. Name and address of Owners or Reputed Owners:

Name

[isa Young

Darrcll 5. Morris

Address
416 Whites Church Road

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
2 ¥

416 Whiles Church Road
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

2. Name and address of Defendants in the judgment;

Name

Lisa Young

Darrell 8. Morris

Address
416 Whites Church Road

Bloemsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

416 Whites Church Road
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 178135

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the

real propeity to be sold:

Name

Plaintifl herein

Address



Name and address of the last recorded holder of cvery imortgage of record:

Name Address

Plaintift herein

G.E. Capital Mortgage Scrvices, Inc, 5 Executive Campus
P.(}. Box 3039
Cherry Hill, New Jersey 08002

G .E. Capital Mortgage Services, [nc., 464 California Street
c/o Wells Fargo Bank, N A. San Francisco, California 94 104-1204

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name Address

None

Name and address of cvery other person who has any record interest in the property which may be
alfected by the sale:

Natne Address

Mount Pleasant Township 230 McWilliams Road
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 7815

Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest
in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 416 Whites Church Road
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania | 7815

Commeoenwealth of Pennsylvania Department of Public Welfare
Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
P.O. Box 2675
[arrisburg, PA 17105
ATTN: Dan Richard

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 110 North 8" Street
Inheritance Tax Office Suite 204
Philadelphia, PA 19107

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 6th Floor, Strawberry Square
Burcau of [ndividual Tax Department #280601
[nheritance Tax DHvision Harrisburg, PA 17128
Department of Public Wellare Willow OGak Building

TPL Casuvalty Unit Estate P.O. Box 8486

Recovery Program Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486
PA Department of Revenue Bureau of Complizance

P.O. Box 281230
Harrisbury, IPA 17128-1230



[ verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal know

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Revenue Burcau of
Compliance

United States of America

Domestic Relations of Columbia
County

United States of America

United States of America ¢io
Adty General of the United States

United States of America c/o
Adty General of the United Stales
U.S. Dept. of Justice

Name and address of Altorney of record:

Naing

None

Clearance Support Department 281230

[Tarrisburg. PA 17128-1230
A'TTN: Sheriff’s Sales

Internal Revenue Service
Technical Suppert Group
William Green Federal Building
Room 3259

600 Arch Street

Philadclphia, PA 19106

700 Sawmil! Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

c/o United States Attorney (ur the
Middle District of PA
William J. Nealon Federal Bldg.

235 North Washington Avenue, Ste. 311

Scranton, PA  18301-0309
and

Harrisburg Federal Building & Courthouse

228 Walnut Street, Ste. 220
Flarrisburg, PA 17108-1754

LS. Dept. of Justice, Rm. 3111

Main Justice Bldg., 10th & Constitution Ave. N.W.

Washington, DC 20530

10th & Constitution Ave, N.W., Rm. 4400

Washington, DC 203530

Address

ledge

or information and belicf, 1 understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S.

Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to aulhm‘ij,ie/

Julv 21, 2010

DATE

MARC 8. WEISBER

35, ESQUIIRE

EDWARD D. CONWA¥; FSQUIRE
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE
Attorneys for Plaintiff



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piscs or parcel of Yand gitusze 1o moung
Plessant Yownohip, Colunbin County, Fenoeylvanda.houndod and
dagcaribed ao #ollows;

BEGINNING ab & mall aes for u oorrer ig bke cenbter of vha
lotersautiva ot Towaship Rousy 519 aud Legdpiutdve Route 191CH
deading frem Orangevillie So Nightatrook;

RUNNING THERCY nlong the Joutheriy Liuwm of “and naw pr formarky
oL John Mownan, Youth 09 degrees 45 minuzew Yagt, 02 *eat Lo a
Ateko corner seb 1ip the wegrerly line of other land now oI
forrerly of Eri I. Faster:

RUNKIBG THRHCE along the Haoteriy line 05 othor land now or
fermarly of Exl I. Feubter. South 2 degrooy waak 229 font ko a
acake ogrner)

THRHCZ continuing along the Northevly lire of vther land asw or
formerly of Bri T. FmaAtar, North 85 degreas 45 minubey wWose, 428
feat to & rmail met for a tormer in the ceatsr line o cig

alorevald Leglolative Foute L9103,

THENCE RUNNING along btle verter lice ¢f Legialatlve Routs
13305 . Nevrth 17 degrees g5 migutes Eaet, 217 feek to a mal)
cdrner, the placa of heginnipg.

CONTAINING 1.5%9 acTres of land asCording Lo & Aauxvey and draft
made b Jamea N, FastcocL, B.5.

BEING KNOWN AS: 416 WHITES CHURCH ROAD. BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYL.VANIA 7815
TAX LD #: 26-07-002-01
THE IMPROVEMLNTS THEREON ARFE: RESIDENTIAL DWLLLING

BEING TIIE SAML: PREMISES WIHICH DARRELL S, MORRIS by deed dated January 26, 2006 and recorded
Tune 12, 2006 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County in Deed Instrument #20060584 | granted and
conveyed to Lisu Young and Darrell $. Morris, husband and wife |

REAL DEBT: $168,088.77

SUEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS TUHI: PROPERTY OF-

LISA YOUNG AND DARRELL S. MORRIS W&
McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C. EXhlblt A
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109



MecCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.
BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - D # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC S8, WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - 1D # 17616
EDWARD D, CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34687
MARGARET GAIR(), ESQUIRF - ID# 34419
123 South Broad Strect, Suite 2080
Philadclphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(Z15) 790-1010
CIVIL ACTION LAW

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as I'rustec for Option One COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Mortgage Loan Trust 2006-2 Asset-Backed
Certilicates, Series 2006-2 COLUMBIA COUNTY

¥.

Number 2008-CV-14350-MF
/_} o L Foe
ox - E -7/

NOTICL OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

Lisa Young and Darrell 8. Morris

To: Lisa Young Darrell S. Morris
416 Whites Church Road 416 Whites Church Road
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 Bloomsburg, Pennsyivania 17815

Your house (real estaie) at 416 Whites Church Road, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 is scheduled 1o
be sold at Sheriff's Sale on at a.m. in the Sheritf's Office of the Columbia County
Courthouse, Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 178135 (o enforce the court Judgment ot $168,088.77 obtaincd
by Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.. as Trustee for Option One Maortgage L.oan Trust 2006-2 Asset-Backed Certificales,
Series 2006-2 against you.

NOTICE OF QWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

l. The sale will be canceled if you pay to Wells Fargo Bank, N.A_, as Trustee for Option One
Mortgage Loan Trust 2006-2 Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2006-2 the back payments, late
charges, costs, and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much ¥Ou must pay. you may
call McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C., Esquire at (215) 790-1010.

2. You may be able to siop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or opeq the
b P b gap g P
Judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may @lso ask the Cowrt to posipone the
sale Tor good cause.

3. You may also be able 10 stop the sale through other iegal procecdings.

You may necd an attorney to assert vour rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance vou will have of
stopping the sale. (See the following notice on how to obtain an altorney.)
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YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY
AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid by calling McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C., lisquire at (2135) 790-1010.

You may be able to petition the Court to sct aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value ol vour property.

The sale will go through only i the buver pays the Sheriff the full amount due on the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call McCabe, Weisherg and Conway. P.C. at (215) 790-1010.

If' the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, vou will remain the owner of the
property as il the sale never happened.

You have a right te remain in the property until the full amount duc is paid to the SheriiT and the
Sherilf gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legai proceedings o evict you.

You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid lor your real estate. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your real estate will be filed by the SherilT within thirty (30) days
of'the sale. This schedule will state whoe will be receiving that moncy. The money will be paid out
in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed schedule of
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the posting of the
schedule of distribution.

You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting vour real estate back, i you act
immediately alier the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVF A
LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN
PROVIDE YOU WITII INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL
SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERYICE
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsybvania 17815
(570) 784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
North Penn Legal Services
168 Eust 5th Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
(S70) 784-8760



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situsce in mounyp
Bleamsany Townehip, Colunbin County, Fennrylvanda. hounded and
dagaribed ag follows,

BEGINWING ab o nall se: for a esruer in the cunter of tha
iatersection of Towadhip Route 51§ apd Logdsiative Routa 18205
leaddng from. Qrangeville to Lightatreak; .

RUNNING THENC® wlong the goutkarly line of laand now or formesly
of John Bowman,Nouth 0% degrees 45 minubaw Eage 380 foet 2o a
Mrike corner amt In the wegberly line of obher land RowW 0X
formarly of Exi Y. Faster

RUNNING THINCE along tho Westerly lime of othor land now or
fermerly of Exri I, Fawtar,Jauth 2 dagrupa Weaat 309 fomk to «

atake aorner)

THENCE qontinuing along the Northerly line of cobher land wow or
Formorly of Eri I. Fepter,North §¥ degress 45 minubey Wont, 428
feer bto a mail set for a covner in the ceater line of che

aferevald Legdslative Foute 19105,

THENCE RUMNING alomg the genter lime of tagiaslabtive Route
15105, Novth 17 degrees 28 minutez Bagt, 217 feet ko & nAmil
cotner, tha places of Meginsipg,

CONTALNING 1.55 mcres of Jend aceerding to & survey and draft
made by Jamea N. Fattor,R.d.

BEING KNOWN AS: 416 WHITES CHURCH ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815

TAX L.D. i#: 26-07-002-01
THE IMPRGVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH DARRELL S. MORRIS by deed dated January 26, 2006 and recorded
June 12, 2006 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County in Deed Instrument #200605841 granted and

conveyed to Lisa Young and Darrell S. Morris, husband and wife .

REAL DEBT: $168,088.77

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY O
LISA YOUNG AND DARRELL S. MORRIS

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C,

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - D # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC 8. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D). CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARFT GATRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadefphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(218) 790-1010

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.. as ‘Irustee for Option One COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Mortgage Loan Trust 2006-2 Asser-Backed
Certificates, Series 2006-2

COLUMBIA COUNTY

Plaintitt
V. Number 2008-CV-1430-MF
Lisa Young and Darrell 8. Morris 7/5/{:,; - é-:Z)- // /
Defendants

TG Sherilf of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Strect
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

S5IR OR MADAM:
There will be placed in vour hands for service a Writ (Order) of Execution in the above-captioned matter.
INSTRUCTIONS
You are hereby directed (o post, levy upon, and sell the property described as follows:

416 Whites Church Road, Bloomsbu rg, Pennsylvania 17815
(more fully described as attached)

The parties 1o be served and their proper addresses are as follows:

Lisa Young Darrell 8, Morris

416 Whites Church Rogd 416 Whites Church Road

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any deputy sheriif levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may leave same withoul g
watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying pe such levy or attachment, without
ltability on the part of such deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintift hereinA ¥ loss, destruction, or removal of any
such property belore sheriff's sale thereof "’

July 21, 2010

DATE TERRENCE J. McCZABE, ESQUIRE
MARC S. WEISBFRG, ERQUIRE

EDWARD I, CO AY, ESQUIRE
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE
Attorneys for Plaintiff




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piace or parcel of land sliuate in mowno
Plesgant Prwiship, Coluwnbina County, Feanrylvania, houtided and
dezaribed 38 rollows:

BEGINNING &t 4 nadl set for a vorrer in Els center of tha
dntersoction of Towaship Roube 519 and Legdelutive Route 18205
eading from. orangeville to Lightatreek; )

RUNNIKG THENC® along the foutberly linm of land hew oy formes Ly
of Johss Bowran, Boutd 8% degrees 45 minucsk Lagt, 52 fobt no s
Atake dorner seb 1in the wosterly line of ¢ther land Row oz

formerly of Ex{ I. Pagter;

RUNNING THINCE mlong the Yostorly ling of othor lsnd new or
formarly of Eri I. Feavtar, Jauth 2 dagroan Wesb 209 foek to a

rtake agrner)

THENCE c¢ontinuing slopg the Woxrtherly line of other land pow of
tormorly of Zri T. Fasbar, North g5 degrees 45 piavter wWast, 426
feak to & =&8ll mek for a corner in the center line of che

aforsnald lLegleletive Route 19105,

THENCE RUWNING slong the certer line of Legialative Route
15108 Hovth 17 degrees 25 minubes Baph, 217 fwet bo & naill
corner, bhe pluace of puginning,

CONTAINING 1.99 &cres of Jend aceording to 2 suTvay and draft
made by Janea H, Fattorn,E.S5.

BEING KNOWN AS: 416 WHITES CHURCH ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815

TAX LD, #: 26-07-002-0i
THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREGN ARE: RESIDPENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH DARRELL S. MORRIS by deed dated January 26, 2006 and recorded
June 12, 2006 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County in Deed Instrument #200605841 granted and

conveyed to Lisa Young and Darrell S, Morris, husband and wife .

REAL DEBT: $168,088.77

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF;
LISA YOUNG AND DARRELL S. MORRIS

MeCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19169
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Sheriff's Office

Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

AW QUIICES
McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SLIL I 2080 36 H \l‘[;l;lel\ Lxlll NLE
a7 ey e ben ATy T T Il FADIDON AVIENLE
23 SOUTIH BROAD STREL] WESTMONT 0l 08108
PHILADLELPHIA. PA 9109 K01 %55 7080

(2153 7901010 FAX (456) $58-7020

FAX (2[5)700-1274
SUITE 499
145 HUGUENOT STREET
WEW RODCHELLE WY 10401
(214)-620-R900
FAX (3 -630-8001
Adse servicing Cennegticut

SLTEL 10
B0 SANDY SPRING ROAL
LALZREL M 20707
(301 450-3341
FAX (3017 4901 508
Alsa servicing the Diztnet of Columbia
aod Virgima

July 21,2010

Re: Wells Fargo Bank, N A as Trustee for Oprion One Martgage Loan Trust 2006-2 Asset-Backed Certificates. Scries
2006-2
V.

Lisa Young and Darrell S, Morris
Columbia County, Nuinber 2008-CV-1450-M[
Premiscs: 416 Whites Church Road, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17813

Dear Sir or Madam;

Fnclosed please find four copies of Notice of Sheritt's Sale of Real Estate Pursuant o PA R.C.P. 3129 relative to the
above matier. | would appreciate your serving the Notice upon the Defendants as follows:

Lisa Young
416 Whites Church Road

Darrell 8, Morris
416 Whites Church Road

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 178153 Bloomsburg, Pennsvlvania 17815

Enclosurcs

Very lrulv yours

V[I(.h']el /\ugcllo
McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.

This is a communication from o debt coflector.

This letter may be an attempt to collect a debt and any information obtained will be used for that purpose.
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